The Woodlands Republican Women
April 18, 2023

Luncheon Meeting Minutes

Welcome — Jessica Hart Steinmann, President opened the meeting at 12

noon.

Prayer - Dr. Ashley Prince, Chaplain

Pledges — John Escoto, Mayor of Shenandoah, led the club in the Pledge of

Allegiance and Misty Odenweller, CISD Board of Trustees Member, led the

club in the Texas Pledge of Allegiance.

Business Meeting and Committee Reports

A. 2nd VP of Membership & Bylaws Chair - Beverly Briggs — Announced
that our club was now considered Jumbo status and that we had 58
Associate members and 122 Primary members as of this date.

B. Secretary Report & Approval of Jan. Meeting Minutes — Jessica reported
that the meeting minutes from the March luncheon were published on
the TWRW website and since there were no additions or changes to the
minutes they would be accepted as filed.

C. Treasurer Report - Patty Carter reported our bank account balance as of
this date was $44,210.47.

D. Legislative - Ann Herbek introduced Brandon Kiser from Senator
Brandon Creighton’s office and Cassandra Crowe from Representative
Steve Toth’s office. Each gave an update on their respective Senator
and Representative’s efforts to usher through the Parents’ Bill of Rights
and the Teachers’ Bill of Rights through the legislative process.

E. Scholarship - Molly Smith our new Scholarship Chair thanked her
committee for their hard work in reviewing the scholarship applications
and reminded everyone that the deadline for submitting the
scholarships was 4/21/23. She asked for volunteers to attend Senior
Days at the highs schools to present the awarded scholarships.

F. Annual Fundraiser/Publicity - Eva Ray reported that the Derby Party
fundraiser had already received $22,000 in sponsorships and ticket
sales. The Derby Party would take place at Porta’ Vino on May 1% from
5to 7:30 p.m. Eva encouraged all members to come and bring guests.

Upcoming Meetings and Events

A. May 1- TWRW Annual Fundraiser - Derby Day at Porta’Vino
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B. May 5 - Women of Distinction - Honoring past president Lisa Gilmore
C. August 15 - Next Luncheon (off June/July for the summer)
VI.  Speakers - 1st VP of Programs - Cindy Heiser introduced our guest speakers
SBOE elected members Julie Pickren and Will Hickman. Jessica led themin a
discussion covering various topics including the role of parents in their children’s
education, the state’s goal to develop, write and publish its own curriculum,
abolishment of Critical Race Theory in any curriculum and giving SBOE members
the same benefits as state representatives.
VIl. Door Prize Drawing — Brenda Key and Glenda Key
VIlIl. Meeting Adjourned at 1 pm.
Membership Dues
S50 Primary Member
$30 Associate Member
S65 Primary + Associate Member Couple (if bought at the same time)
$10 Young Affiliate Member (below 18)

* Starting February 2023, Members paying in advance will receive a discounted rate for lunches
compared to nonmembers ($35 vs $40).

Upcoming Luncheon Dates 2023
8/15, 9/19, 10/17, 11/14, 12/12

The Woodlands Republican Woman Board 2023

Position Name Email
President Jessica Hart Steinmann presidenttwrw@gmail.com
1st VP - Programs Cindy Heiser cpheiser15@gmail.com
2nd VP - Membership Beverly Briggs b.briggs57@icloud.com
3rd VP - Ways & Means Lisa Dunton sjdunton@prodigy.net
Recording Secretary Dianne Holmes dgholmes817@yahoo.com
Treasurer Patty Carter pattycarter@kw.com
Immediate Past President Lisa Gilmore lisahgilmore@gmail.com
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Women

Americanism

Dr. Shelley Sekula-Gibbs

sekulagibbs103@gmail.com

Awards

Amy Van Horn

amy2rd@gmail.com

Bylaws

Beverly Briggs

b.briggs57@icloud.com

Campaign Activities

Susanna Cronin

ssovran@gmail.com

Caring for America

Alison Henderson

henderson.alison@sbcglobal.net

Chaplain

Dr. Ashley Prince

dr.ashleyprince@gmail.com

Corresponding Secretary

Brenda Johnson

brenda.johnson56@icloud.com

Courtesy & Gifts

Brenda Key

panthercreek2@sbcglobal.net

Courtesy & Gifts

Glenda Key

mistybreeze2@sbcglobal.net

Greater Houston Council

Amy Van Horn

amy2rd@gmail.com

Historian Carolyn Donovan carolyn.donovan@40daysforlife.com
Hospitality Ann Herbek aherbek814@att.net

Literacy Janell Volke janellvolke@me.com

Newsletter Dawn Allen dawn@wordenthusiast.org
Outreach Rebecca Smith-Nash rebecca@couselingcentermoco.com

PAC Treasurer

Jessica Hart Steinmann

presidenttwrw@gmail.com

Parliamentarian

Sheri Hummer

ssdhummer@aol.com

Publicity

Eva Ray

123ecray@gmail.com

Scholarship

Molly Smith

bluefin27@hotmail.com
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Treasurer’s Report
As of March 31, 2023

DATE ITEM BANK CARD CHECK # LUSES SOURCES BALANCE
2/28/23 Bank Balance Forward $ 33,872.81
1-Mar Square Inc - Reversal of Jan 2023 disputed lunch charge S - S 35.00 $ 33,907.81
1-Mar Transfer TWRW PayPal COIDPAYPALSD11 S - S 539.32 S 34,447.13
2-Mar Square Inc Transfer - Membership S - S 62.57 S 34,509.70
2-Mar Teller Deposit - TWRW February Membership & SWAG S - S 345.00 S 34,854.70
6-Mar ACH WIXPOS - Luncheon Payments S - S 67.36 S 34,922.06
11-Mar WIX.com 1038776709 San Francisco (OnLine Payments) X S 12.99 S - S 34,909.07
11-Mar WIX.com 1038776709 San Francisco (Email) X S 19.48 S - S 34,889.59
13-Mar ACH PayPal - Luncheon & Membership S - S 457.09 $ 35,346.68
13-Mar ACH WIXPOS - Luncheon Payments S - S 207.55 $ 35,554.23
13-Mar ACH WIXPOS - Luncheon & Fundraiser S - S 2,262.87 $ 37,817.10
14-Mar Check #1122 - Membership Mixer Expenses 1122 S 7291 S - S 37,744.19
15-Mar ACH WIXPOS - Luncheon & Fundraiser S - S 798.35 S 38,542.54
15-Mar Check #1124 - Google Domain Expense 1124 S 21.60 $ - $ 38,520.94
15-Mar Check #1125 - USPS Duplicate PO Box Key Purchase 1125 S 15.00 S - $ 38,505.94
15-Mar Check #1126 - Membership Mixer Expense 1126 S 49.68 $ - S 38,456.26
16-Mar ACH WIXPOS - Luncheon & Fundraiser S - S 928.81 $ 39,385.07
17-Mar ACH WIXPOS - Luncheon & Fundraiser S - S 2,221.17 $ 41,606.24
19-Mar WIX.com 1046230555 San Francisco (Form Builder) X S 16.22 S 41,590.02
20-Mar ACH PayPal - Luncheon & Membership S - S 840.80 S 42,430.82
20-Mar ACH WIXPOS - Luncheon & Fundraiser S - S 289.79 S 42,720.61
20-Mar ACH WIXPOS - Luncheon Ticket / Luncheon (Refund Net) S - S 252 S 42,723.13
21-Mar POS - MailChimp Atlanta GA 000018 X S 28.25 S - S 42,694.88
21-Mar ACH WIXPOS - Luncheon & Fundraiser S - S 179.03 $ 42,873.91
22-Mar Quickbooks Online 7148972 Intuit X S 3198 S - S 42,841.93
22-Mar ACH PayPal - Luncheon & Membership S - S 273.88 $ 43,115.81
22-Mar Square Inc Transfer - Lunch, Membership, SWAG S - S 831.18 $ 43,946.99
22-Mar ACH WIXPOS - Luncheon & Fundraiser 5 - S 1,328.64 $ 45,275.63
22-Mar Teller Deposit - TWRW Mar Luncheon (Cash & Checks) S - S 2,812.00 $ 48,087.63
23-Mar ACH WIXPOS - Luncheon S - S 32414 S 48,411.77
23-Mar Woodlands CC (Luncheon) Charge to TWRW X $ 3,812.50 S - S 44,599.27
23-Mar Square Inc - Luncheon Dispute S 35.00 $ - S 44,564.27
24-Mar ACH WIXPOS - Luncheon & Fundraiser S - S 113.00 S 44,677.27
24-Mar POS DB Canva - Monthly Charge X S 12.99 S - S 44,664.28
24-Mar Check #1128 - TFRW Legislative Day Expenses 1128 S 508.62 S - S 44,155.66
26-Mar POS DB TFRW/NFRW Membership Dues March 2023 X S 35420 S - S 43,801.46
27-Mar Check #1129 - Newsletter Expenses 1129 S 52.39 $ - S 43,749.07
29-Mar ACH WIXPOS - Fundraiser S - S 557.72 S 44,306.79
29-Mar Check #1127 - SWAG Reimburse / Bling 1127 $ 130.00 S - S 44,176.79
31-Mar ACH WIXPOS - Luncheon S - S 33.68 S 44,210.47

3/31/2023 Bank Balance $ 5173.81 $ 1551147 $ 44,21047

Petty Cash balance S 95.00

Total Balance March 2023 S 44,305.47
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